work and full performance of each contract is 
two hundred and seventy (270) consecutive work-
ing days. 

The security required will be as follows: 
Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000) on Cqntract 
No. 1. Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000) on Con-
tract No. 2, and Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($2,500) on Contract No, 3. 

The deposit accompanying bid on each item 
shall be five per cent. (5%) of the amount of 
security required. 

The bidder will state a separate price for each 
contract. Bidders may bid on any or all con-
ti acts. 

Award, if made, will be made to the lowest

[...]

GETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO. 

The amount of the security required is Twenty. 
five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). The time al-
towed to complete the work will be one hundred 
and fifty consecutive calendar days (150). Cer 
tified check or cash in the sum of One Hundred 
and Twenty-five Dollars ($125) must accompany 
bid and must be in separate envelope, 

Plank forms, drawings and specifications may 
be seen at the office of the Department of Cor-
rection in the Municipal Building, Manhattan, 
and at the office of the Architect, Charles B. 
Meyers, 1 Union Square West, Manhattan.

[...]

COUNTY, NEW YORK, TOGETHER WITH 
ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO, WITH 
THE EXCEPTION OF THE PLUMBING 
AND HEATING, WHICH ARE PROVIDED 
FOR UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACTS. 

The amount of security is Ninety-five Thou-
sand Dollars ($95,000). The time required to 
complete the work will be four hundred and 
twenty-five (425) consecutive calendar days. 
Certified check or cash in the sum of Forty-
seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($4,750) must 
accompany bid and must be in separate envelope. 

ITEM 4-CONTRACT NO. 1. BID B 2-
FOR ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL RE-
QUIRED FOR THE ERECTION AND COM-

[...]

GETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF 
THE PLUMBING AND HEATING, WHICH 
ARE PROVIDED FOR UNDER SEPARATE 
CONTRACTS. 

The amount of security is Ninety-five Thou- 
sand Dollars ($95,000). The time required to 
complete the work will be four hundred and 
twenty-five (425) consecutive calendar days. 
'Certified check or cash in the sum of Forty-
seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($4,750) must 
accompany bid and must be in separate envelope. 

The amount to be deducted from both Bid B 1 
and Bid B 2 if excavating is omitted as specified

[...]

GETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO. 

The amount of security is Ninety-five Hundred 
Dollars ($9,500). The time required to com-
plete the work will he four hundred and twenty-
five.  (425) consecutive calendar days. Certified 
check or cash in the sum of Four Hundred and 
Seventy-five Dollars ($475) must accompany bid 
and must be in separate envelope. 

ITEM 10-CONTRACT NO. 2, BID C-FOR 
ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED 
FOR THE INSTALLATION AND COMPLE-
TION OF THE PLUMBING, DRAINAGE AND 
WATER SUPPLY OF THE LAUNDRY 
BUILDING, STORAGE BUILDING, CUBICLE

[...]

THE LAUNDRY BUILDING, STORAGE 
BUILDING, CUBICLE DORMITORY, IN-
FIRMARY DORMITORY AND INDUSTRIAL 
BUILDING OF THE NEW YORK CITY RE-
FORMATORY LOCATED AT NEW HAMP-
TON, ORANGE COUNTY, NEW YORK, TO-
GETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO. 

The amount of security is Ten Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($10,500). The time required 
to complete the work will be four hundred and 
fifty (450) consecutive calendar days. Certified 
check or cash in the sum of Five Hundred and 
Twenty-five Dollars ($525) must accompany bid 
and must be in separate envelope. 

ITEM 13-CONTRACT NO. 3, BID E-FOR 
ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED 
FOR THE INSTALLATION AND COMPLE-
TION OF THE HEATING EQUIPMENT OF 
THE LAUNDRY BUILDING, STORAGE 
BUILDING, CUBICLE DORMITORY AND